

Requested by Representative PRUSAK

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4132**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the first semicolon, delete the
2 rest of the line and delete line 2 and insert “and declaring an emergency.”.

3 Delete lines 5 through 25 and delete page 2.

4 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:

5 **“SECTION 1. (1) As used in this section, ‘health care provider’**
6 **means:**

7 **“(a) An entity that is primarily engaged in the provision of medi-**
8 **cine, optometry, dentistry, acupuncture, chiropractic, massage ther-**
9 **apy, naturopathic medicine, physical therapy or midwifery;**

10 **“(b) A physician assistant; and**

11 **“(c) An advanced practice registered nurse.**

12 **“(2) The Department of Consumer and Business Services shall study**
13 **trends in the reimbursement paid to health care providers by insurers**
14 **and third party administrators.**

15 **“(3) No later than September 15, 2023, the department shall report,**
16 **in the manner provided in ORS 192.245, the department’s findings from**
17 **the study conducted under subsection (2) of this section to the interim**
18 **committees of the Legislative Assembly related to health.”.**

19 In line 3, delete “7” and insert “2”.

20
